503945737 08/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3992393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the FIFTH CONVEYING PARTY AS MARIO RAMOS SANCHEZ AND RECEIVING PARTY AS ABENGOA BIOENERGIA NUEVAS TECNOLOGIAS, S.A. previously recorded on Reel 039254 Frame 0227. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUAN LUIS SANZ YAGUE	06/30/2016
JOSE DAVID MARTINEZ PEREZ	07/01/2016
YOLANDA PENA GOMEZ	07/05/2016
CARMEN MARIA REYES VALLE	06/30/2016
MARIO RAMOS SANCHEZ	06/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABENGOA BIOENERGIA NUEVAS TECNOLOGIAS, S.A.	
Street Address:	C/ ENERGIA SOLAR, 1 CAMPUS PALMAS ALTAS	
City:	SEVILLA	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	41014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15108444

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com
Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP
Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E88PTQ0001US/29025-204
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY R. MCKINNEY
SIGNATURE:	/Mary R. McKinney/

PATENT 503945737 REEL: 039570 FRAME: 0388

DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2016
Total Attachments: 8	
source=Corrective Assignment-24056691#page1.tif	
source=Corrective Assignment-24056691#page2.tif	
source=Corrective Assignment-24056691#page3.tif	
source=Corrective Assignment-24056691#page4.tif	
source=Corrective Assignment-24056691#page5.tif	
source=Corrective Assignment-24056691#page6.tif	
source=Corrective Assignment-24056691#page7.tif	
source=Corrective Assignment-24056691#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 039570 FRAME: 0389



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Hain



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUAN LUIS SANZ YAGUE	06/30/2016
JOSE DAVID MARTINEZ PEREZ	07/01/2016
YOLANDA PENA GOMEZ	07/05/2016
CARMEN MARIA REYES VALLE	06/30/2016
MARIA RAMOS SANCHEZ	06/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABENGOA BIOENERGY NUEVAS TECNOLOGIES, S.A.
Street Address:	C/ ENERGIA SOLAR, 1 CAMPUS PALMAS ALTAS
City:	SEVILLA
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	41014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15108444

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307 **Phone**: 314-621-5070

Email: USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT ARMSTRONG TEASD

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E88PTQ0001US/29025-204
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY R. MCKINNEY
Signature:	/Mary R. McKinney/
Date:	07/05/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment E88PTQ0001US-23831746#page1.tif source=Assignment E88PTQ0001US-23831746#page2.tif source=Assignment E88PTQ0001US-23831746#page3.tif source=Assignment E88PTQ0001US-23831746#page4.tif source=Assignment E88PTQ0001US-23831746#page5.tif source=Assignment E88PTQ0001US-23831746#page6.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3947366 **Receipt Date:** 07/05/2016

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We Juan Luis Sanz Yague, Jose David Martinez Perez, Yolanda Pena Gomez, Carmen Maria Reyes Valle and Mario Ramos Sanchez, have invented an improvement in PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF HIGHER ALCOHOLS FROM LOWER ALCOHOLS BY GUERBET CONDENSATION and have executed an application for a United States patent based thereon filed June 27, 2016, assigned Serial No. Initial

Abengoa Bioenergia Nuevas Tecnologias, S.A. Date <u>\$\tilde{S}\tilde{Y}\tilde{1}\tilde{\tilde{b}}\tilde{\tilde{b}}\tilde{\tilde{S}\tilde{b}}\tilde{\tilde{S}\tilde{b}}\tilde{\tilde{b}}\tilde{\tilde{S}\tilde{b}}\tilde{\tilde{b}}\ti</u>

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND We hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed

Page 1 of 6

necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND We hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and our respective legal representatives that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand...

30 /04 20 <u>/6</u> Date

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

01/07/2016

Date

Jose David Martinez Perez

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

malakiy toyodQl Doto Yolanda Pena Gomez

29025-204

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand

3<u>/2-06-76</u> Date

Carmen Mana Reyes Valle

Page 5 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand

Mano Ramos Sanchez

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 039570 FRAME: 0397